Loans to related enti ties -   (82,950)
Financial cost -   (10,941)

Net cash and cash equivalents used in
financing activi ties (32,665)   (87,400)

NET INCREASE (DECREASE)  OF CASH
AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 28,617   (63,833)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD 23,429   85,213

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENT AT THE END OF THE PERIOD 52,046   21,380

13

Appendixes

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Profit or Loss
(In thousands of dollars US$000)

The results of each company as of September 30, 2018 presented in this report consider the
accounting reclassification resulting from the application of IFRS 15 – Revenue from contracts with
customers (effective since January 1, 2018), and  for comparative purpose, 2017 figures have been
reclassified as shown in the table below. This reclassification between revenues and cost of sales
has no impact on EBITDA or adjusted EBITDA.

Before adoption
IFRS 15

After adoption
IFRS 15

2018 Q2 Reclassification 2018 Q2
Sale of energy and electrical energy

transmission services 42,532   (9,073)   33,459

Costs of purchase of transmission charges (9,641)   9,073   (568)

2018 Q1 Reclassification 2018 Q1
Sale of energy and electrical energy

transmission services 44,931   (9,053)   35,878

Costs of purchase of transmission charges (9,526)   9,053   (473)

YTD Dec 2017 Reclassification YTD Dec 2017
Sale of energy and electrical energy

transmission services 183,845   (35,299)   148,546

Costs of purchase of transmission charges (36,327)   35,299   (1,028)

2017 Q4 Reclassification 2017 Q4
Sale of energy and electrical energy

transmission services 46,150   (8,814)   37,336

Costs of purchase of transmission charges (9,252)   8,814   (438)

2017 Q3 Reclassification 2017 Q3
Sale of energy and electrical energy

transmission services 42,587   (8,643)   33,944

Costs of purchase of transmission charges (9,185)   8,643   (542)

2017 Q2 Reclassification 2017 Q2
Sale of energy and electrical energy

transmission services 47,485   (9,243)   38,242

Costs of purchase of transmission charges (8,841)   9,243   402

2017 Q1 Reclassification 2017 Q1
Sale of energy and electrical energy

transmission services 47,623   (8,599)   39,024

Costs of purchase of transmission charges (9,049)   8,599   (450)

14

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Profit or Loss for the
nine-month period and the three-month period ended September 30, 2018 and 2017
(In thousands of dollars US$000)

Sale of Energy and Electrical Energy Transmission Services and Hydrocarbons

Cost of sales of Energy and Electrical Energy Transmission Services and Hydrocarbons

YTD 2018 YTD 2017 Q3 2018 Q3 2017
Sale of electrical energy:

Sale of electrical  energy and power
Energy 58,567   74,979   18,834   23,667
Capacity 16,332   15,646   5,317   5,026